FEATURES DESCRIPTION
RD
QS
20
DELAY
23
GND 11

overlap time (UC3827-1), user programmable gap time (UC3827-2), a high bandwidth differential current sense
amplifier, and soft start circuitry.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGES
TA = TJ PUSH-PULL TOPOLOGY
SOIC-24 PDIP-24 PLCC-28
Current Fed UC1827J-1 UC1827J-1
-55°C to 125°C
Voltage Fed UC1827J-2 UC1827J-2
Current Fed UC2827DW-1 UC2827N-1 -
-40°C to 85°C
Voltage Fed UC2827DW-2 UC2827N-2 -
Current Fed UC3827DW-1 UC3827N-1 UC3827Q-1
0°C to 70°C
Voltage Fed UC3827DW-2 UC3827N-2 -
(1) The DW and Q packages are also available taped and reeled. Add a TR suffix to the device type (i.e., UC2827DWTR-1).
PACKAGE (θJA) JUNCTION-TO-AMBIENT (θJC) JUNCTION-TO-WHAT?
TEMPERATURE (°C/W) TEMPERATURE (°C/W)
24-pin (N) 60 (1) 30
24-pin (J) 70 to 90 28 (2)